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Group Name Contact Position Contact Phone Contact Email Constituency Comments/Notes
Barnes School (Special Ed)
Brownell Middle School PTO

Christian Business Mens Association

Defer Elementary PTO
Eastside Democratic Club
Eastside Republican Club Ken Chadwell Chairman
Family Center, The Deborah Liedel 313-432-3832 (office)
Ferry Elementary PTO
GP Administrators Association Keith Howell President keith.howell@gpschools.org
GP Association of Realtors Chace Wakefield President
GP Chamber of Commerce Jennifer Boettcher 313-881-4722 (office) jboettcher@grossepointechamber.com
GP Education Association Laura Mikesell President
GP Foundation for Public Education Christy Scoggin President 313-432-3058

GP North Athletic Boosters Club Luke Ciaramitaro President
GPN Athletic Director:  Brian Shelson 
(brian.shelson@gpschools.org)

GP North High School Parent Club Sheri Kam President GPN Principal: Kate Murray (kate.murray@gpschools.org)
GP Other Union/Bargaining Units
GP Senior Mens Club

GP South Athletic Boosters Club John Sohn President
GPS Athletic Director: Jeremy Hawkins 
(jeremy.hawkins@gpschools.org)

GP South Choir Boosters Club Howard Kay President GPS parents (all grades) very large group; raises $150K per year for program

GP South Mothers Club Melissa Wenzler President
GPS' PTO GPS Principal:  Moussa Hamka (moussa.hamka@gpschools.org)

GP Tech Yes (Sucessor group)
Kerby Elementary PTO
League of Women Voters
Maire Elementary PTO

Mason Elementary PTO
Principal: Elaine Middlekauf 
(elaine.middlekauf@gpschools.org)

Monteith Elementary PTO
Parcells Middle School PTO
Pierce Middle School PTO Katie Ecclestone
Poupard Elementary PTO Principal: Penny Stocks (penny.stocks@gpschools.org)
Residents for Residency Diane Karabetsos
Residents for Responsible Spending Mickey Shield 313-320-4460 (cell)
Richard Elementary PTO
Rotary Club (GP Sunrise)
Rotary Club (GP) Jon Gandelot President Meetings are every Monday at 12 noon
Services for Older Citizens David Dieter 313-882-9600 (office) ddieter@socservices.org
Trombly Elementary PTO

2015 0213 2154 gppss superintendent search community groups


